Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-2801EN
March 15, 2018
Description
This family of T-1 lamps is widely used in general-purpose
indicator and back lighting applications. The optical design
is balanced to yield superior light output and wide viewing
angles. Several intensity choices are available in each color

Broadcom AV02-2801EN
3
Part Numbering System
H  L M   P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package type Y T-1 (3mm)
x2 x3 x4 Color 301 GaAsP HER
402 GaAsP Orange
502 GaP Green
x5 Minimum intensity bin Refer to Intensity Bin Limits Table
x6 Maximum intensity bin
x7 Color bin selection 0 Full range
x8 x9 Packaging option 00 Bulk packaging
HLMP-Yxxx Data Sheet T-1 (3 mm) GaP/GaAsP LED Lamps
Broadcom AV02-2801EN
4
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits
Tolerance for each bin limit is ±15%.
Color Bin Limits Table
Tolerance for each bin limit is ±1.0 nm.
Color Bin
Intensity Range (mcd)
Min. Max.
HER/Orange F 6.1 9.7
G 9.7 15.5
H 15.5 24.8
I 24.8 39.6
J 39.6 63.4
K 63.4 101.5
L 101.5 162.4
M 162.4 234.6
N 234.6 340.0
O 340.0 540.0
P 540.0 850.0
Green F 12.0 19.1
G 19.1 30.7
H 30.7 49.1
I 49.1 78.5
J 78.5 125.7
K 125.7 201.1
L 201.1 289.0
M 289.0 417.0
O 417.0 680.0
Color Cat.
Lambda (nm)
Min. Max.
Orange 2 599.5 602.0
3 602.0 604.5
4 604.5 607.5
5 607.5 610.5
6 610.5 613.5
Green 6 561.5 564.5
5 564.5 567.5
4 567.5 570.5
3 570.5 573.5
2 573.5 576.5
Broadcom AV02-2801EN
5
HLMP-Yxxx Data Sheet T-1 (3 mm) GaP/GaAsP LED Lamps
Figure 2:  Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage Figure 3:  Relative Luminous Intensity vs. Forward Current
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
0 1 2 3